APN: 1318-15-818-001 PTN

File: 34145

Contract No.: 000570705830

Recording Requested by and Return To: Mary Tracy Preferred Transfers, LLC 855 Trosper Rd. Suite 108-322 Tumwater, WA 98512

Mail Tax Statements To: Elliot's World, LLC 1160 Vierling Drive #305 Shakopee, MN 55379 DOC # 766697 07/09/2010 09:03AM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: PREFERRED TRANSFERS Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 17.00 BK-710 PG-1509 RPTT: EX#003

CORRECTIVE GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore

THIS INDENTURE, made on this day of volume, 2010 by and between Dorothy P. Perkins, Trustee of the Dorothy P. Perkins Revocable Living Trust, dated July 18, 1997, whose address is: 1107 Presidio Boulevard, Pacific Grove, California 93950 ("Grantor"), does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to Elliot's World, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose address is: 1160 Vierling Drive #305, Shakopee, MN 55379("Grantee"), all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows;

** THIS DEED IS BEING RECORDED TO CORRECT THE UNIT NUMBERS IN THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON THE DEED THAT RECORDED AT DOCUMENT NO. 764518, ON 05/28/2010 **

See attached Exhibit "A"

TOGETHER with all the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances to the said Premises belonging, or in any wise incident or appertaining.

AND, the Grantor does hereby bind itself and its successors and assigns, to warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the said Premises unto the said Grantee and the Grantee's heirs and assigns, against the Grantor's successors and assigns, and all persons whomsoever now and hereafter lawfully claiming, or to claim the same or any part of the Premises.

766697 Page: 2 of 4 07/09/2010

BK-710 PG-1510

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has caused its name to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be executed by the authorized agents of the Grantor, thereunto duly authorized.

SELLER(S): The Dorothy P. Perkins Revocable Living Trust Dated July 18, 1997	WITNESSES:	T 0 4
Dorothy P. Perkins Trustee	(signature) Name: Market Address: 6/5 OC (signature) Name: Name:	CANVICONBILE. Grove, Ca. 938 Journey
	Address: 615 OCEA	LABNEY WYIEW BUD BROJE CA 93950
Grantor Ac	:knowledgement	
STATE OF: California		
On this 25 day of Jun, 2010, befor	e me, personally appeared D	orothy P. Perkins,
executed the foregoing instrument as a free act and been duly authorized to execute this instrument in s	e duly sworn or affirmed, did deed, and if applicable in the such capacity.	d say that such person(s) e capacity shown, having
N R	ignature) See CTC otary Public: esiding in the state of: ly commission expires:	tched

File: 34145

BK-710 PG-1511

	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
on January 25,2010 before me, Veronica personally appeared Dorothy P Perkins	ere Insert name and title of the officer)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name (sist are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(iest), and that by his/her/their signature(st) on the instrument the person(st), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(st) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature OPTIONAL INFORMATION (Seal)			
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Grant, Borgan, Sale containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)	int froudulest seement and in the control		

766697 Rago: 4 of 4 07/09/

766697 Page: 4 of 4 07/09/2010

EXHIBIT "A"

A 308,000/109,787,500 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 8101, 8102, 8103, 8201, 8202, 8203, 8301, 8302 and 8303 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium – South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

Less and except all minerals and mineral rights which minerals and mineral rights are hereby reserved unto the Grantor, its successors and assigns.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Any and all rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements, mineral exceptions and reservations, and conditions of record;
- 2. The covenants, conditions, restrictions and liens set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, and any supplements and amendments thereto;
- Real estate taxes that are currently due and payable and are a lien against the Property.
- 4. All matters set forth on the plat of record depicting South Shore Condominium, and any supplements and amendments thereto.

By accepting this deed the Grantee(s) do(es) hereby agree to assume the obligation for the payment of a pro-rata or proportionate share of the real estate taxes for the current year and subsequent years. Further, by accepting this deed the Grantee(s) accept(s) title subject to the restrictions, liens and obligations set forth above and agree(s) to perform the obligations set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, in accordance with the terms thereof.

Title to the Property is herein transferred with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion or reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

The Property is a/an ANNUAL Ownership Interest as described in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and such ownership interest has been allocated 308,000 Points as defined in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore which Points may be used by the Grantee in Each Resort Year(s).

File: 34145